

Official Handling Tariff



EAHP 2025 | Bella Centre | Copenhagen | 12th - 14th March 2025

Pos.	Customs Clearance Formalities	Customs Clearance Formalities						€ EUROS	
1	Carnet ATA Clearance Import or Export Clearance						235.00		
2	Permanent Customs Clearance (includes 1 Tariff no)							235.00	
3	Additional Tariff no Charge per number							30.00	
	*Any special requirements from customs such as Documentation Charges , Airport Handling Fees , Customs Examination fees and & Airport Duties or taxes will be charges as per outlay plus 15% Outlay Fee **Vat and Duties will be charged as per outlay to customs plus 15 % outlay Fee **								
Pos.	Lifting – Direct Handling at venue ex truck on to Stand or ex Stand onto truck							€ EUROS	
4	Lifting for Unloading or Reloading per 100 k						18.00		
	Minimum					_	295.00		
	Full Trailer rate of Stand building material						1250.00		
	Basis1 CBM = 333kgs								
Pos.	Storage Minimum 3 cbm will apply							€ EUROS	
5	Collection/storage/and re-delivery of empty cases Per cbm							90.00	
6	Full goods storage Per cbm						105.00		
Pos.	Labour (English speaking)						€ EUROS		
7	Labour per man/per hour							95.00	
	Minimum 4 hours						360.00		
Pos.	Handling via warehouse or airport to or from venue inclusive lifting to stand							€ EUROS	
8	Handling via warehouse to stand Per 100 kgs					kgs		45.00	
					Minim	um		295.00	
9	Handling from collected airport to warehouse (excluding airline handling or AWB fee) Per kg (1 cbm = 167 kgs) For delivery ex warehouse to stand please calculate based on Pos 8 Handling via warehouse to stand						Min 250 kgs 2.95		
10	Courier - Via warehouse Receiving, storage and stand delivery all inclusive 170.								
	Charges apply for shipments up to 20 kgs - Above 20 kgs standard tariff will apply								
11	Timed Deliveries from Storage area within venue to stand / meeting rooms							175.00	
Pos.	Other Costs						€ EUROS		
12	Order Processing Service Charge							85.00	
	Per Invoice								
Pos.	Surcharges - Add to Items:	4	5	7	8	9)	10 & 11	
	Before 08:00 and after 17:00 hours,	50 %	50 %	50%	50 %	50	%	50 %	
	Monday - Friday	50 %	50 %	50%	50 %	50		50 %	
	Weekend Dates	35%	35%	-	35%	35	%	35%	
	Upper floor Deliver / collection Surcharge	-							
	Important Notes								
	 Charges are subject to local rate of VAT. Please supply your Vat Number on our order form. Any other services not covered by this tariff will be charged according to our expenses or by agreement. All services must be either prepaid or paid at venue. We accept VISA/MasterCard for orders received on site at venue. All Business is transacted on BIFA Trading Conditions that exclude or limit the liability in certain. Circumstances. A copy is available on request or can be downloaded via our web site. 								



